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PROVIDER ADMINISTRATOR ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

FAX 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

ABA Home Health 
Care 
*Case Management  

Mercy Kungang 
 

821 Kennedy Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20011 

202-722-1725 202-722-1726 waiver@abahomehealth.com 
   

Alliance Home 
Health Care & 
Equipment 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Eskender Molaligne 7826 Eastern Avenue, NW 
#400 
Washington, DC 20012 

202-545-1630 202-545-1645 eskenderm@hotmail.com 
 

ASAP Services 
*Case Management 
 

George H. Purcell II 
 

1420 K Street, NW 
7th Floor  
Wash., DC  20005 

202-293-2931 202-293-3480 Gpurcell2@asapservicesdc.com 
Lpresident@asapcaregiver.com 
 

Berhan Home Health 
Care Agency 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Fessha Mollaligne 
 

7826 Eastern Ave., NW 
Suite LL16 
Wash., DC 20012 

202-723-1100 202-723-3271 fessha@berhan-hhca.com 
 

Capital Healthcare 
Association Inc. 
*PCA 

 4915 Saint Elmo Ave. 
Suite 301  
Bethesda, Md. 20814 

301-986-9129 301-652-4757 brodgers@capitalcitynurses.com 
 

Capitol View Home 
Health Care 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Ruth Amenu 1820 Jefferson Pl, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 

202-299-1109 
703-725-2240 
 

202-299-1108 vlumpkins@capitolviewhomehealth.com 

Family and 
Healthcare Solution 
*Case Management 
 

Sylvie Fomundam 
Roger Momjah 

6856 Eastern Ave., NW 
Suite 358 
Washington, DC 20012 

202-621-7329 202-621-7369 familyhealthcaresol@yahoo.com 
info@familyhealthcaresolutions.org 
 

HMI Home Health 
Division              
*Case Management 
 

Ruth Joseph 
Blessy Thomas 

1707 L Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 

202-829-1111 202-829-9192 bthomas@hmi-usa.com 
rjoseph@hmi-usa.com 
rabraham@hmi-usa.com 
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Human Touch Home 
Health Care  
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Steve Yimaj 
Karen Bush 
Ami Vogel 

1416 9th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

202-483-9111 202-483-8181 kbush@humantouchhealth.com 
www.hthha.com 
 

Ideal Nursing 
Services 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Carol Grant-
Gordon 
Judith Forbes 

820 Upshur St., NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

202-723-0304 202-723-0367 idealnursing@aol.com 
purley.Jones@gmail.com 
carol.grantgordan@idealnursing.org 
Judith.forbes@idealnursing.org 

Immaculate Health 
Care Services, Inc. 
*Case Management 
 

Rosemarie Sesay 
Sarah Reid 

2512 24th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20018 

202-832-8340 202-832-8341 immaculatehcare@aol.com 

J.D. Nursing and 
Management 
Service, Inc. 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

James Ibe 
Comfort Bogunjoko 

6120 Kansas Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

202-722-7776 
 

202-722-7785 jdnursingmanagement@yahoo.com 
cbogunjoko97@gmail.com 

KBC Nursing and 
Home Health Care 
*Case Management 
 

Christine Williams 
Johanna Tingem 

7506 Georgia Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20012 

202-291-6973 202-291-7018 kbcnursingagency@verizon.net 
Janice.ruffin@kbchhc.com 

Nursing Enterprises, 
Inc. 
*Case Management  

Myrtle Gomez 
Philip Akwar 
Philip Baptiste 

5101 Wisconsin Ave, NW 
Suite 250 
Washington, DC 20016 

202-526-2400 202-832-0203 pakwar@nei-dc.com 
Pjbaptist@nei-dc.com 

Nursing Unlimited 
Services 
*Case Management 
 

Teresa Okala 
Pamela Agava 
 

5140 Nannie Helen 
Burroughs Avenue, NE 
1st Floor 
Washington, DC 20019 

202-547-2949 
 

202-547-5227 tessokala@yahoo.com  
pagava@nusdc.com 
 

Premier Health 
Services 
*Case Management 
 

Ijeoma Arungwa 7600 Georgia Ave., NW 
Suite 323 
Washington, DC  20012 

202-723-3060 202-723-3065 Iarungwa@phsdc.net 
sojo@phsdc.net  
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Premium Select 
Home Care, Inc. 
*Case Management 
*PCA 

Linda H. Davis 
Sara Holloway 

5513 Illinois Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

202-882-9310 202-882-9376 hartdavis@msn.com 
 

Prestige Healthcare 
*Case Management 

John Smith 6011 Emerson St., #209  
Bladensburg, Md  20710 

240-206-6448 
 240-644-3578 

202-204-5759 Prestige2care@gmail.com  

Professional 
Healthcare 
*PCA 

 1010 Wiconsin Ave., NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20007 

202-955-8355 
x2320 
 

202-587-1395 pkelley@phri.com 
 

T & N Reliable 
Nursing Care 
*Case Management 
 

Agnes Nkeng 
Joyce Addo 

3500 18th St., NE 
Washington, DC  20018 

202-529-6510 202-529-6570 agnesnkeng@yahoo.com  
atem.tnreliable@yahoo.com  
nkengafacest@yahoo.com  
agnesnkeng@tnreliable.com 

Universal Health 
Care, Inc. 
*Case Management 

Vondella 
McLaughlin 
Denise Harrington 

220 Eye Street, NE 
Suite 258 
Washington, DC 20002 

202-548-0588 202-548-0589 denise@universalhealthdc.com  
Vondella@universalhealthdc.com 
 

Ultimate Home 
Health Services 
*Case Management 

Ebun Williams 6937 Lamont Drive 
Lanham, Md  20706 

240-755-5582 1-877-442-
1442 

ultimateservices@clear.net 
 

VMT Home Case 
Health Agency 
*Case Management 

Tippi Hampton 
Aisha Harris 

901 First Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

202-282-3004 
202-282-3008 

202-282-2057 thampton@vmtltc.com 
aharris@vmtltc.com 

VTM Health Services 
*Case Management 

Naomi Mandishona 143 Kennedy St., NW 
Suite 10 
Washington, DC 20011 

202-450-3608 202-290-3487 vitamu@hotmail.com  

Washington Hospital 
Center – Medical 
House Call Program 
*Case Management 

Eric De Jonge 
Ruth Shea 
Marie Copeland 

100 Irving Street NW 
Room #EB 3114 
Washington, DC 20010 

202-877-0576 202-877-6630 Monica.p.Hutchins-Thomas@medstar.net 
Jennifer.L.Crawley@medstar.net 
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